PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shlomo Ben-Haim	01/01/2008
Nissim Darvish	11/01/2007
Yuval Mika	12/06/2007
Benny Rousso	10/23/2007
Bella Felzen	02/01/2008
Andre Routh	10/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Impulse Dynamics NV
Street Address:	3 L.B. Smithplein
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 6
City:	Curacao
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS ANTILLES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09980748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)672-1181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129861116

Email: ggress@wolfblock.com

Correspondent Name: Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP

Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177-0030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IMP031-228770

PATENT

500472303

REEL: 020558 FRAME: 0976

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Dippert
Total Attachments: 5 source=228770#page1.tif source=228770#page2.tif source=228770#page3.tif source=228770#page4.tif source=228770#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in:

SHOCKLESS DEFIBRILLATION

for which a patent application specification was filed on November 15, 2001 under serial number 09/980,748,

and WHEREAS, IMPULSE DYNAMICS NV, an Dutch company having a place of business at 3 L.B. Smithplein, P.O. Box 6, Curacao, Netherlands Antilles, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all the divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the said United States application under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to the issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT		
4		
Full name of first inventor: Shlomo BEN-HAIM		
		1.1.
Inventor's signature	Date	1112008
Residence: Haifa, Israel		
Citizenship: Israel		
Post Office address: 101 Yeffe Nof Street, Haifa 34454	, Israel	
Full name of second joint inventor: Nissim DARVISH		
Inventor's signature	Date	•
Residence: Tzrufa, Israel	ti phanta a na taga an marana an aman'ny amin'ny ara-daharana	endom nado provido destrolário de Maria en Maria de despetado en Comencia de C
Citizenship: Israel		
Post Office address: P.O.B 104, Tzrufa 30850, Israel		,
Full name of third joint inventor: Yuval MIKA		
Inventor's signature	Date	(per o +
Residence: Zichron Yaakov, Israel		
Citizenship: Israel		
Post Office address: 26 Inbar Street, Zichron Yaakov 30	900, Israel	
Full name of fourth joint inventor: Benny ROUSSO		
1		
Inventor's signature	Date	23/10/2007
Residence: Bat Yam, Israel Rishen Letten, Israel		
Citizenship: Israel		
Post Office address: 1A Livay Street, Bat Yam 59621, Is	srael	
12 Henri Bergson St., Rishou	n Letion	Tornel
Full name of fifth joint inventor: Bella FELZEN		
Inventor's signature	Date	
Residence: Haifa, Israel		
Citizenship: Israel		
Post Office address: 26 Itzhak Avenue, Haifa 34482, Isra	ael	•

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

Full name of first inventor: Shlomo BEN-HAIM		
Inventor's signature	Date	
Residence: Haifa, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 101 Yeffe Nof Street, Haifa 34454,	(srael	
Full name of second joint inventor: Nissim DARVISH		
Inventor's signature	Date 1 Wa Sout	
Residence: Tzrufa, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: P.O.B 104, Tzrufa 30350, Israel		
Full name of third joint inventor: Yuval MIKA		
Inventor's signature	Date	
Residence: Zichron Yaakov, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 26 Inbar Street, Zichron Yaakov 309	00, Israel	
Full name of fourth joint inventor: Benny ROUSSO		
Inventor's signature	Date	
Residence: Bat Yam, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 1A Livay Street, Bat Yam 59621, Israel		
Full name of fifth joint inventor: Bella FELZEN		
Inventor's signature	Date	
Residence: Haifa, Israel		

R Citizenship: Israel

Post Office address: 26 Itzhak Avenue, Haifa 34482, Israel

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

	Full name of first inventor: Shlomo BEN-HAIM	
	Inventor's signature	Date
	Residence: Haifa, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 101 Yeffe Nof Street, Haifa	34454, Israel
	Full name of second joint inventor: Nissim DAR	HSIV
	Inventor's signature	Date
, Par die 11 general franc	Residence: Tzrufa, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: P.O.B 104, Tzrufa 30850, Is	
	Full name of third joint inventor: Yuval MIKA	
	Inventor's signature	Date
	Residence: Zichron Yaakov, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 26 Inbar Street, Zichron Yaa	ikov 30900, Israel
	Full name of fourth joint inventor: Benny ROUS	so
	Inventor's signature	Date
	Residence: Bat Yam, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 1A Livay Street, Bat Yam 5	9621, Israel
	Full name of fifth joint inventor: Bella FBLZEN	
	Inventor's signature X Bella Telse	n Date X 10 February 2008
	Residence: Haifa, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 26 Itzhak Avenue, Haifa 344	482, Israel

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

Full name of sixth joint inventor: Andre ROUTH

Inventor's signature and Chall. Date 31 OCTUBER, 2007

Residence: Lake Jackson, TX Citizenship: U.S and U.K.

Post Office address: 323 Rosemary Lane, Lake Jackson, TX 77566, U.S.A.

PATENT

REEL: 020558 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 02/26/2008